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South Point High School Athletics Welcome 
 

Welcome to South Point H.S. Alumni Stadium, home of the South Point Pointers! 

We are excited to serve as the site for the SPHS Track and Field Invitational! We at 

South Point Athletics pride ourselves not only on our academic traditions and athletic 

excellence, but also on our state of the art facilities. We are confident you will find our 

Track & Field Complex to be an excellent venue. 

 

In this guide, you will find important information regarding the contest. We encourage 

you to read  through in its entirety to be fully prepared for the contest’s events.  

 

If there is anything the South Point Athletics personnel can do to supplement your 

experience, please let us know. We are here to assist you. Thank you for the time and 

dedication you have given to your teams and the sport of track & field. Good luck in 

competing! 

Travis Wise 
South Point AThletic Director 

 

Invitational Track and Field Meet Personnel 
Tickets Manager​​ Tara Tomblin ​ ttomblin@southpoint.k12.oh.us 

Automatic Timing​ Tim King​ ​ teejayking@gmail.com  

Athletic Trainer​ ​ Hunter Sayre​ 606-327-0036 

Head Girls Coach​  

Head Boys Coach​ Chuck Wentz​ cwentz@southpoint.k12.oh.us  

Athletic Director ​​ Travis Wise​​  twise@southpoint.k12.oh.us  



Track and Field
Event Schedule 

Field Events: Start at 5:00 PM- Girls followed by Boys unless noted. 

●​ Long Jump and High Jump will all be Dual Pits 
●​ Shot Put-Girls followed by Boys Discus- Boys followed by Girls 
●​ Minimum Marks for Shot and Discus will be used* 

Running Events: Start at 5:45 PM-Girls followed by Boys 

●​ 4x800m Relay 

●​ 100m Hurdles/110m Hurdles 

●​ Seated 100m 
●​ 100m Dash 

●​ 4x200m Relay 

●​ 1600m Run (Will allow coaches, teammates to cheer in lanes 4-8 on homestretch) 
●​ 4x100m Relay Senior Night Night After 
●​ Fastest Kid in South Point 60m. Dash Grades 6- Under 
●​ Seated 400m 
●​ 400m Dash 

●​ 300m Hurdles 

●​ Seated 800m 
●​ 800m Run 

●​ 200m Dash 

●​ 3200m Run (Will allow coaches, teammates to cheer in lanes 4-8 on homestretch) 
●​ 4x400m Relay 

 

 

 



Site Information for Coaches and Athletes 

●​ Admission: $8.00 for Adults and $5.00 for students 

●​ Concessions: Available on-site 

●​ Spectator Parking: Available on-site  

●​ Team Camps: Under the home bleachers or on the visitors side-No tents in the stands 

●​ Bus Parking: On west side of the school along the sidewalk- please see map 

●​ Meet Officials: All officials are OHSAA Certified 

●​ Athletic Training: A trainer will be on site, located near hospitality  

●​ Restricted Areas: Please stay behind barriers and fencing for the throwing events 

●​ Coaches Meeting: 4:45 PM on the infield- we will have hospitality must have wristband 

●​ Weather Policy: In case of inclement weather we will follow OHSAA protocols. 

●​ Entries: On oh.milesplit.com they will close on April 24th at 3:00 PM. $120.00 per school 

●​ Timing: Live results will be available through Timing King on oh.milesplit.com 

●​ Starting Blocks: We will have a limited supply; feel free to bring your own 

●​ Spikes: Please, NO CHRISTMAS TREE SPIKES! NO LENGTH BEYOND ¼”! 

●​ Check- In: Event check in will be at the starting line area of each event 

●​ Packet Pick Up: Upon arrival at hospitality  

●​ Awards: Ribbons for top 8 finishers, Trophies for Team Champions and Runner Up, High 

Point for Boys and Girls 

●​ Scoring: 10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 
Invitational Live Results 

 
https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/627099-south-points-art

hur-lydiard-classic-2025 
 

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/627099-south-points-arthur-lydiard-classic-2025
https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/627099-south-points-arthur-lydiard-classic-2025


 Invitational Meet Records 
 

Girls  
 

Event  Record Record Holder School Year 

4x800 Relay 9:51.73  Winfield HS Winfield HS 2023 

100m Hurdles 14.87 Leila Hall South Point HS 2025 

100m Dash 12.08 Emma Layne South Point HS 2025 

 
4x200 Relay 

 
1:43.28 

Emma Layne, Leila Hall, 
Samiya Bradburn, Camille 

Hall 

 
South Point HS 

 
2024 

1600m 5:06.28 Sophia Szolosi Athens HS 2024 

 
4x100 

 
49.14 

Emma Layne, Leila Hall, 
Samiya Bradburn,Lakhai 

Howard 

 
South Point HS 

 
2025 

400m 0:58.49 Samiya Bradburn South Point HS 2025 

300m Hurdles 46.47 Madi Oiler Gallia Academy 2017 

800m  2:17.13 Laura Hamm Dawson Bryant HS 2024 

200m 24.92 Emma Layne South Point HS 2025 

3200m 11:44.65 Audrey Richardson Covenant 2025 

4x400m Relay 4:08.70 Abby Wiseman, Peyton 
Adkins, Kara Jackson       

Samantha Barnes 

Gallia Academy 2010 

Discus Throw 125' 00" Paige Emnett Wheelersburg 2019 

Shot Put 47' 10.50”  Jordan Porter Chesapeake 2014 

High Jump 5' 03" Alexis Zatta Athens 2015 

Long Jump 17' 07.00" Ellie Ruby Wheelersburg 2018 

Pole Vault  11’ 09” Callie Wilson Gallia Academy 2022 

 
 
 
 

 



 Invitational Meet Records 
 

Boys  
 

Event  Record Record Holder School Year 

4x800 8:28.10 Winfield HS Winfield HS 2023 

110m H 14.64 Cam Burgess Chesapeake HS 2025 

100m 10.93 Peyton Caudill Minford HS 2024 

 
4x200 

 
1:30.26 

Davin Heckard 
Joey Bloebaum 
Deshaun Garred 

Elijah Wilburn 

 
South Point HS 

 
2024 

1600m 4:18.24 JB Terrill Boyd County (Ky) HS 2022 

 
4x100 

 
42.93 

Davin Heckard 
Joey Bloebaum 
Deshaun Garred 

Kamren Miller 

 
South Point HS 

 
2024 

400m 0:50.77 Noah Wood Rock Hill HS 2021 

300m H 38.80 Cameron Burgess Chesapeake HS 2024 

800m  1:54.37 Justin Lipscomb Winfield HS 2024 

200m 22.14 Joey Bloebaum South Point HS 2024 

3200m 9:31.52 Justin Lipscomb Winfield HS 2024 

 
4x400m 

 
3:30.13 

Ethan Hersman 
Mark Wray         
John Qualls        

Andrew Moffett 

 
River Valley HS 

 
2015 

Discus Throw 176’ 09” Trevor Detillion Unioto HS 2013 

Shot Put 63' 02.50" Derrick Taylor South Point HS 2025 

High Jump 6’ 06” AIden Hernandez Winfield HS 2025 

Long Jump 22’ 04.50” Izaac Cox Rock Hill HS 2024 

Pole Vault  14’ 00” Corey Davis Chesapeake HS 2024 

 

 



South Point Alumni Stadium Facility Records 
 

Girls  
 

Event  Record Record Holder School Year 

4x800 Relay 9:51.73  Winfield HS Winfield HS 2023 

100m Hurdles 14.87 Leila Hall South Point HS 2025 

100m Dash 12.08 Emma Layne South Point HS 2025 

 
4x200 Relay 

 
1:43.28 

Emma Layne, Leila Hall, 
Samiya Bradburn, Camille 

Hall 

 
South Point HS 

 
2024 

1600m 5:06.28 Sophia Szolosi Athens HS 2024 

 
4x100 

 
49.14 

Samiya Bradburn, Leila 
Hall, Lakhai Howard, 

Emma Layne 

 
South Point HS 

 
2025 

400m 58.49 Samiya Bradburn South Point HS 2025 

300m Hurdles 46.43 Leila Hall South Point HS 2025 

800m  2:17.13 Laura Hamm Dawson Bryant HS 2024 

200m 24.92 Emma Layne South Point HS 2025 

3200m 11:44.65 Audrey Richardson Covenant HS 2025 

4x400m Relay 4:05.71 Kylie Montgomery, Olivia 
Kingery,  Laura Hamm      

Kylee Thomas 

Dawson Bryant HS 2022 

Discus Throw 125' 00" Paige Emnett Wheelersburg 2019 

Shot Put 47' 10.50”  Jordan Porter Chesapeake 2014 

High Jump 5' 03" Alexis Zatta Athens 2015 

Long Jump 17' 07.00" Ellie Ruby Wheelersburg 2018 

Pole Vault  12’ 00” Callie Wilson Gallia Academy 2023 

 



South Point Alumni Stadium Facility Records 
 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys  
 

Event  Record Record Holder School Year 

4x800 8:28.10 Winfield HS Winfield HS 2023 

110m H 14.64 Cam Burgess Chesapeake 2025 

100m 10.80 Daunevyn Woodson Gallia Academy  HS 2022 

 
4x200 

 
1:30.26 

Davin Heckard 
Joey Bloebaum 
Deshaun Garred 

Elijah Wilburn 

 
South Point HS 

 
2024 

1600m 4:18.24 JB Terrill Boyd County HS 2022 

 
4x100 

 
42.93 

Davin Heckard 
Joey Bloebaum 
Deshaun Garred 

Kamren Miller 

 
South Point HS 

 
2024 

400m 50.77 Noah Wood Rock Hill HS 2021 

300m H 38.80 Cameron Burgess Chesapeake HS 2024 

800m  1:54.37 Justin Lipscomb Winfield HS 2024 

200m 22.14 Joey Bloebaum South Point HS 2024 

3200m 9:31.52 Justin Lipscomb Winfield HS 2024 

 
4x400 

 
3:30.13 

Ethan Hersman  
Mark Wray            
John Qualls           

Andrew Moffett 

 
River Valley HS 

 
2015 

Discus Throw 177’ 09” Derrick Taylor South Point HS 2025 

Shot Put 63' 2.50" Derrick Taylor South Point HS 2025 

High Jump 6’ 06” Aiden Hernandez Winfield HS 2025 

Long Jump 22’ 04.50” Izaac Cox Rock Hill HS 2024 

Pole Vault  14’ 00” Corey Davis Chesapeake HS 2024 

 


